

2022 -13 DERWENT AVENUE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
TOWNSHIP OF VERONA, ESSEX COUNTY, NJ
BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 7, 2022

2022 -13 DERWENT AVENUE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION TOWNSHIP OF VERONA, ESSEX COUNTY, NJ BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 7, 2022				#1		#2		#3		#7		#4		#5		#6		#8		
				Stanziale Construction		Crossroads Paving		Midwest Construction		D.L.S		Your Way		KM Construction		D&L Paving		Cifelli & Son		
				P.O. Box 2597		386 South St		19 Dead River Rd		36 Montesano		404 Coit St		14 Cordier St		678 Franklin Ave		81 Franklin Ave		
				Bloomfield, NJ 07003		Newark, NJ 07105		Warren, NJ 07059		Fairfield, NJ		Irvington, NJ 07111		Irvington		Nutley, NJ		Nutley NJ		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity																	
1	159003M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U	11	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00
2	159006M	DRUM	U	78	\$ 1.00	\$ 78.00	1	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 78.00
3	159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	U	78	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,680.00	1	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 78.00
4	159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	92	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.00	1	\$ 92.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.92	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.92	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.92	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.00
5	159141M	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOURL	80	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40	\$ 80.78	\$ 6,462.40
6	160004M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	160007M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
8	201003P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$49,529.00	\$ 49,529.00	\$103,130.00	\$ 103,130.00	\$ 68,130.00	\$ 68,130.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
9	202009P	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	595	\$ 1.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.95	\$ 70.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.95	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,950.00
10	302036P	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1755	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.55	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,510.00
11	401009P	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	5490	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,705.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 30,195.00	\$ 3.99	\$ 21,905.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 30,469.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,940.00
12	401021M	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	401030M	TACK COAT	GAL	590	\$ 0.10	\$ 59.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 590.00
14	401036M	PRIME COAT	GAL	455	\$ 0.10	\$ 45.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00
15	401042M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	860	\$ 90.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 87,720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 80.70	\$ 69,402.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 92,450.00	\$ 109.60	\$ 94,256.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 94,600.00
16	401099M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	T	435	\$ 1.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 71.35	\$ 31,037.25	\$ 110.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 109.60	\$ 47,676.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,500.00
17	513015P	LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALL	SF	120	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 74.25	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
18	601158P	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	601416P	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F	LF	1570	\$ 50.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 109,900.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 46,158.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 70,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 117,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 94,200.00
20	601664M	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	LF	600	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00
21	601670M	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF	500	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	601674M	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 48" TO 72" DIAMETER	LF	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	602012M	INLET, TYPE B	U	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	602018M	INLET, TYPE E	U	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	602099M	RESET EXISTING CASTING	U	17	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00
26	602123M	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	U	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	602216M	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	U	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	602-NS01	CUSTOM CAST IRON DRAINAGE GRATE	U	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	606012P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	1675	\$ 81.00	\$135,675.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$120,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 142,375.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 126,965.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 113,062.50	\$ 96.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 128,975.00
30	606057P	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	775	\$ 90.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 103.70	\$ 80,367.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 75,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 62,000.00
31	606084P	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
32	607018P	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	320	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00
33	607076P	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	3930	\$ 40.00	\$157,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$117,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$117,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 145,410.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 146,196.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 125,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 137,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 176,850.00
34	610003M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	335	\$ 1.20	\$ 402.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 418.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,172.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 368.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 703.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 502.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,340.00
35	610017M	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	530	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,577.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,717.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,180.00
36	612003P	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	70	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00
37	651255M	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U	36	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00
38	652435M	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	U	15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	653084M	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U	26	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.26	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
40	802021M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	U	17	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00										